
Himachal Pradesh University 
(NAAC Accredited "A" Grade University) 

Department of Population Studies 

No. HPU/PSY/2022-
Dated: 27.08.2022 

ADMISSION NOTICE 

The Department Council has provisionally admitted the following student in 

M.A Population Studies Course, Ist Semester for the session 2022-23, in order of merit 

based in accordance with rules and regulations laid down in Handbook of Information 

HPU, Shimla-5. In case, any discrepancy is found in the records submitted by. the 

candidate at a later stage, the admission shall stand automatically canceled. 

Sr. Name of Candidate 
No 

Father's Name CGPA 

Sanjay Kuamr 
Manshi 
Himanshi Kaith 
Raghubir Singh 
Priyanka Thakur 
Vivek Kumar 

Lucky Thakur 

HPU General 
Daleep Kumar 

Manoj Kumar Negi 
Dimple Kaith 
Ganga Ram 
Kameshwar Thakur 
Rakesh Kumar 

Fathe Singh 
Scheduled Caste Category 

Kanhaiya Lal 

| 7.85 
7.76 
7.67 
7.62 

7.51 
| 7.37 

7.33 
6. 

Dimple Kumar 6.47 

The above admitted candidate are directed to deposit the fee through online 

portal (www.admissions.hpushimla.in) on or before 29h August, 2022 (Monday) by 

4:00 p.m. positively. In case, the candidate fail to deposit the fee by 29h August, 2022 

by 4:00 p.m., the admission shall stand automatically cancelled and the seat will be 

offered to the next candidate in order of merit. Further, if the candidate has not 

submitted the Consolidated/Detail Marks Card (DMC) and Gap Year Affidavit, he is 

also directed to submit the same before 29h August, 2022 by 4:00 p.m positively in the 

office of the department. 

Cheithairperson 

Departmend of Populatioi Studies 
H.P Datedrsli, 0812A2-5 Endst. No. Even: 

Copy to: 
. The Dean of Studies, H.P. University Shimla-5 for Information. 
2. The Librarian, H.P. University Shimla-5 for Information. 
3. Notice Board. 

Chairperson 
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