Himachal Pradesh University (NAAC Accredited "A" Grade University) Department of Population Studies

No. HPU/PSY/2022-

Dated: 27.08.2022

ADMISSION NOTICE

The Department Council has provisionally admitted the following student in M.A Population Studies Course, Ist Semester for the session 2022-23, in order of merit based in accordance with rules and regulations laid down in Handbook of Information HPU, Shimla-5. In case, any discrepancy is found in the records submitted by the candidate at a later stage, the admission shall stand automatically cancelled.

Sr. No	Name of Candidate	Father's Name	CGPA
HPU General			
1	Sanjay Kuamr	Daleep Kumar	7.85
2	Manshi	Manoj Kumar Negi	7.76
3	Himanshi Kaith	Dimple Kaith	7.67
4	Raghubir Singh	Ganga Ram	7.62
5.	Priyanka Thakur	Kameshwar Thakur	7.51
6.	Vivek Kumar	Rakesh Kumar	7.37
7.	Lucky Thakur	Fathe Singh	7.33
Scheduled Caste Category			
1.	Dimple Kumar	Kanhaiya Lal	6.47

The above admitted candidate are directed to deposit the fee through online portal (<u>www.admissions.hpushimla.in</u>) on or before 29th August, 2022 (Monday) by 4:00 p.m. positively. In case, the candidate fail to deposit the fee by 29th August, 2022 by 4:00 p.m., the admission shall stand automatically cancelled and the seat will be offered to the next candidate in order of merit. Further, if the candidate has not submitted the Consolidated/Detail Marks Card (DMC) and Gap Year Affidavit, he is also directed to submit the same before 29th August, 2022 by 4:00 p.m positively in the office of the department.

Chairperson Department of Population Studies H.P Dated: 27.08:2022 5

Endst. No. Even:

Copy to:

- 1. The Dean of Studies, H.P. University Shimla-5 for Information.
- 2. The Librarian, H.P. University Shimla-5 for Information.
- 3. Notice Board.

Chairperson